Doc. 90

On March 14, 2019, the Court entered the Order Granting Motion for Final Approval of Class Action Settlement and Granting Motion for Class Counsel Attorneys' Fees and Costs ("Final Approval Order") (Dkt. 80). On May 10, 2019, the parties filed a Stipulation and Proposed Order requesting that the Court enter an Order Amending the Final Approval Order to incorporate a revised version of the Notice of Availability of Identity Protection. (Dkt. 87).

Plaintiff, by and through her attorneys of records, Kyann Kalin of Stutheit Kalin LLC, and Defendant, by and through its attorneys of record, Joseph E. Addiego III, of Davis Wright Tremaine LLP, hereby stipulate to entry of a final judgment on the terms set forth in the Final Approval Order (Dkt. 80) as modified by the Order Amending the Final Approval Order (Dkt. ).

## IT IS SO STIPULATED.

DATED: May 10, 2019

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP Joseph E. Addiego III John D. Freed

By:/s/ Joseph E. Addiego III

Joseph E. Addiego III

Attorneys for Defendant ESSEX PROPERTY TRUST, INC.

STUTHEIT KALIN LLC Kyann C. Kalin

By: <u>/s/ Kyann C. Kalin</u> Kyann C. Kalin

Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Class ANGELE GIROUX

STIPULATED JUDGMENT (CASE NO. 4:16-CV-01722-HSG) - 2

(CASE NO. 4:16-CV-01722-HSG) - 3

 $\begin{array}{l} {\rm STIPULATED\ JUDGMENT} \\ {\rm (CASE\ NO.\ 4:16-CV-01722-HSG)-4} \end{array}$